

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Ramdulare

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Vineet Pandey,Pranvesh,Pratik Kumar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Praveen Kumar Dhuriya,Vivekanand

**Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.**

Issue notice to respondent No. 4 through C.J.M. Sonbhadra, returnable within three weeks.

Summon the record of court below.

Put up on 25.01.2024, as fresh.

In the meantime, learned AGA for the State may file counter affidavit.

**Order Date :-** 22.12.2023

SY