

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023

Appellant :- Ramdulare

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Vineet Pandey,Pranvesh,Pratik
Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Praveen Kumar
Dhuriya,Vivekanand

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that he has filed counter affidavit and supplementary-counter affidavit on 31.01.2024 in the Registry, but the same are not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

Put up this case as fresh on 04.03.2024.

Order Date :- 2.2.2024

Anurag/-