

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023

Appellant :- Ramdulare

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- M.N. Singh, Mahesh Narain Singh, Pranvesh, Pratik Kumar, Vineet Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Praveen Kumar Dhuriya, Vivekanand

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf the appellant to press this appeal despite the fact that there are 06 learned counsels appearing in the matter.
3. Sri Vivekanand, learned counsel for the informant/opposite party no. 4 and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
4. The trial court records have been received as per office report dated 01.3.2024. Pleadings have been exchanged.
5. Since there is no representation from the side of the appellant, the matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.
6. List on 29.7.2024.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 10.6.2024

Naresh