



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023

Ramdulare

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Krishna, Jitendra Pal Singh Chauhan, M.N. Singh, Mahesh Narain Singh, Pranvesh, Pratik Kumar, Vineet Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Praveen Kumar Dhuriya, Vivekanand

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri J.P.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for applicant/appellant and learned AGA for the State are present but there is illness slip of Sri Praveen Kumar Dhuriya and Sri Vivekanand, learned counsels for O.P. No.2.

2. In view of the above, case is passed over.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on 08.10.2025 in **top ten cases** in the category of daily cause list.

September 10, 2025

KK Patel

(Sameer Jain,J.)