



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023

RamdulareAppellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Krishna, Jitendra Pal Singh Chauhan, M.N. Singh, Mahesh Narain Singh, Pranvesh, Pratik Kumar, Vineet Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Praveen Kumar Dhuriya, Vivekanand

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

At the request of learned counsel for the informant, list on 17.02.2026 within top 20 cases peremptorily.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

January 29, 2026
S Rawat