



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12769 of 2023**

Ramdulare

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Krishna, Jitendra Pal Singh Chauhan, M.N. Singh, Mahesh Narain Singh, Pranvesh, Pratik Kumar, Vineet Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Praveen Kumar Dhuriya, Vivekanand

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the informant seeks time to file additional counter affidavit to bring on record some documents relating to the child of victim.

List this case on 27.02.2026.

It is clarified that no further time would be granted to learned counsel for the informant for filing of any document or further affidavit.

**February 17, 2026**

S Rawat

**(Raj Beer Singh,J.)**